
INDIAN INCOME TAX RETURN ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
[Where the data of the Return of Income in Form ITR-I (SAHAJ), ITR-2' ITR-3'

ITR-4(SUGAM), ITR-S, ITR-6' ITR-7 filed and verifiedl

(Please see Rule 12 of the Income-tax Rules, 1962)

Assessment Year

2020-21

PAN AANCA2O44E

Name ARNAV ELECTRICALS PRIVATE LIMITED

Address

FLAT N0.60'I SR.NO.35 TO 40, AMRUTGAN, GASINHAGAD ROAD , WADGAON BK, PUNE, MAHARASHTRA, 4'I 104'I

Status Pvt Company Form Number ITR-6

Filed u/s 139(1)-On or before due date e-Filing Acknowledgement Number 229993621280121
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Currenl Year business loss, ifanl I 0

Total Income 751 080

Book Profit under MAT, where applicable ) 703077

Adjusted Total Income under AMT; where applicable 3 0

Net tax payable 4 195281

Interest and F-ee Payatrle 5 0

Total tax, interest and Fee payable 6 195281

Taxes Paid 7 577759

(+)Ta-x P,ayable (-)Refundable (6-7) 8 -382480

)<

3
6).=:i.==:

.o

Dividend Tax Payatrle 9 0

Interest Payable 10 0

Total Dividend tax and interest payable l1 0

Taxes Paid l2 0

(+)Tax Payable /(-)Refundable (l l-12) t3 0
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o

I

Accreted Income as per section 115TD l4 0

Additional Tax payable u/s ll5TD 15 0

lnterest payable u/s 115TE t6 0

Additional Tax and interest payable 17 0

Tax and interest paid 18 0

(+)Tax Payable /(-)Refundable (17-18) t9 0

Income Tax Return submitted electronically on 28-01-2021 13:50:29 from IP address 116.75.16.194 and verified bv

NAGESH SHIVAJI ROKADE

having PAN AH"PR2332E on 2!-01-2021 13:50# from IP address 116.75.16.194 using

Digital Signature Certificate (DSC).

50701772CN:Capricorn CA 2014 ,2.5.1.51:#131647352c56494b4153204445,1550204255,194c4449{e47,STREET:18\,LAXMI NAGAR DISTRICT
DSC details: CENTER.ST=D LLHL.2.5.4.17=#1306313130303932,OU:Certifvins Authority,()=Capricorn Identitv Services Pvt Ltd.,C=IN

mffi_r.lsx"smww vre ls msffrffi



Name of the Assessee

Address

Assessmenl Year
Previous Yea::

Status

P.A.N.
Date

ARNAV ELECTRICALS PRIVATE I,IMITED
Flat No. 501, Sr. No. 35 to 40,

Amrutganga, Sinhagad Road,

Wadgao Bk,
Pune 4l l04l
2o2o-21
2019-20
Private Limited Company

AANCA,2O44E
l4th November 2014

COMPUTATION OF TOTAL INCOME

INCOME FROM BUSINESS OR PROFESSION
Profit (Loss) as per Profit & Loss Account
Add: Depreciation Considred Separately

Add: TDS not deducted

Add L Expenses disallowed (Not recowable amounts)

Less: Depreciation as per I.T. Rule

Total Ineome

Tax on above

UNDER SECTION 115JA
BookProfit
18.57o ofabove

Tax Payable ( Higher ofA and B)
Add: Surcharge
Total Tax Payable
Add: Education Cess

Total Tax Payable
Advance Tax Paid
Tax Deducted at Source
Interest
Tax Payable(Refundable)

Rs.

123,644
0

0

0

Rs.

703,077

123,644
826,721

75,637

751,084

751,084

187,771

703,077

130,069

187;771

0

187,771

7,511
195,282

' 577,7 59
0

382,480



ARNAV ELECTRICALS PRIVATE LIMITED
BALANCE SHEET AS AT 3IST MARCH,2O2O
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I. EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
(1) Shareholder's Funds
(a) Share Capital
(b) Reserves and Surplus
(c) Money received against share warrants

(2) Share Annlication monev nendins,allotment

(3) Non-Current Liabilities
(a) Long-Term Borrowings
(b) Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net)
(c) Other Long Term Liabilities
(d) Long Term Provisions

{4) Current Liabilities
(a) Short-Term Borrowings
(b) Trade Payables

(c) Other Current Liabilities
(d) Short-Tenn Provisions

II.ASSETS
(l) Non-Current Assets

(a) Fixed Assets

1i) Cross Block

(ii) Depreciation
(iii) Net Block

( b) Non-cunent investments

(c) Defened tax assets (net)
(d) Long term loans and advances

(e) Other non-current assets

(2) Current Assets

(a) Current investments
(c) Trade receivables

(d) Cash and cash equivalents

(e) Short-term loans and advances
(t) Other cunent assets

Total Equity & Liabilities

Total Assets

8

9

10

Rs.

100,000

I 1,664,55 1

4,01 5,965

216,018
7.83s.388

Rs.

100,000

10,961,4_74

3,758,850

65,547

10.306.675
*.l,rt:| !Xrrifa.!!, Z 25.ty2.540

Rs.

333,s73
t23.644

502,283

168.709

Rs

209,929

.

136,435

2,688,150

6,525,976

t4,331,4_32

333,5_74

123.587

5 I 9,886

10,81 8,205

t3,397,294

ll,lffiJ;8S.I;raz :.t.ZSl192:5.41i:

SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES
NOTES TO ACCOUNTS
The accompanying notes are an integral part of the financial statements

In terms of our report of even date

FOR RA,JIV PETHKAR & ASSOCIATES

-wt
(RArv PETHKAR) ttt{ AuolroRs 

I : il
ffiHll?,,T.;046027 Vt ,.,,'f//
f"1l",oii*r,,, ary2o2t '&u:"P
tlDlN 21046027AAAA808083 .V
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Date :
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Note : Slnre

Sr.,No
Ai:4{t{.*$$LmL',f};:
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s$isiEJ.sis{ Hi
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AUTHORIZf,D CAPITAL
10,000 Equity Shiles ofRs. l0/- each.

ISSUED. SUBSCRIBED & PAiD UP CAPITAL
To the Subscibss ofthe Memorandum
10,000 Equiry Shtres ofRs. l0/- each, Fully paid up

100.000 100.000

r1rl10tl0 ;:;;::i:,::,:::: ::::it+0{l:l}{lll

100.000 t00.000

fotal in Rs. l:tl{l:l}lIl}: '1i00i000

ARNAV ELECTRICALS PRTVATE LIMITEI)
Nota Forming Integrul Part oflhe Balance Sheet N at 31st March' 2019

Nunber

Note : 2 (tl) Terru/rights ttttched to Equig Shtra
TheCompmyhasonlyoneclassofshreshavingpavalueofRs. l0pershare-Equib/. Eachholderofequiryshuesisentitledtoonevotepershare. [ntheeventofliquidation

proporliorl to the nunber ofequity shres held by the shreholders.

Rs.

S.r.iti* farlrculaE -- -:!: A#gi$31-i.ir=M=ary.,-E=
lrrri F..Ei!r{}i;;;=:;::= iAi.lrj3lfll Mii"hi

rrrllrir::-::t1i20i gl::il l i

iunrlus (Prolit & Loss Account)
lalmce brought forumd flom previous yer

\dd: Profit for the oeriod

r0,961,4't4

703.077

t0,081,'7'72.00

a'76 702

IotallA + BlRs. iiiitiiuiiir;.11,664;55I r..:11I:951,r!173

: 4 Other Current Liabilities Rs KS_

Sr::NU isffi,iLlilstrMarq{;
i#fr |4a6":=:,

Ai.a! i-Ist:Marq4,
liil i20i.9r,:,:r:l::

Duties & Taxes 216,0r8 65,547

Iotal in Rs. 2?6.018 l,iiii_:ii:iiii J 05:54:7

Note : 5 Shoft Tem Provhion

Sfr::No
iifi3ffif 11,9;nrcf,j
a.a.a.a.a.a.a.a.a.a.a.a.a.a= z{llg::t:!l| i

I2l
5

Provisions for Expenses

Provisions for Expenses

TDS Payable

Provision for Taxation (Old)

7,335,9'18

(r96,3 I 3

695,723

9,442,157
156,440

708,078

Total Rs. i.i,ji..i i-tj5.388 iil:ll:J{16.tr"5

Rs

Rs

Rs.

Rs.

.'1:'1- '.. -
*:ilr-tf s.sF\..
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Note : Reconcilialion

Srl Nt partimtars : -;1, ,. ",,,' us;*r-i1#iuUiig-f-$ ::..:j X fl1]r,tst Urre$iifr ffi
(D

(i')
'iii)

ihiles outstanding at the begiming of the yeu
ihues issued during the year
lhares housht back dmins the vea

10,000 100,000 10,000 IUU,UUU

Jhares outstanding at the end ofthe yeil i1e..:.:: t1)$00 tno:oon: iiiji*hllirr:::1::.::::::-:::.:.:.:3l,-illll.ll rll!1.!,fllrir 1 00:0011,

rs.i:;+

Niii dfi$her€$ h$Id u/;rrdf .h.il.IIildD-='lL ltrH:::iif.ahrrpjilidl(l ot::af:hdklinti

I
2

3

Pooja Rokade

Dattatraya Rokade

Nasesh Rokade

5,100

2,400
2.500

51.00%

24.0001

25.0001

5,100

2,400
2 s00

51.0001

24.0001
) \ (\(\ot
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ARNAV ELECTRICALS PRIVATE LIMITED
Notes Forming Integral Porl of rhe Balantce Sheet as at 31st March,2020

Nole : 7 Lons Term Advances Rs. Rs.

Sr. No
:. :::::.r-: l

Plrtibriliirs ,ri Af]at }]iit
Mai$;2020

A$ at..3lSt rl1

${r-fa-h.;201,9=

lf-ons 

ferm Advances 136"435 123,s87

lTotal in Rs. 136:43.5 I23.58?

Note : 8 Trade Recievables

Cash Cr

Rs.Rs.

Sr. N0, P*rlicuI :::ilstat 3i

M[rah:2020
,i 5,L81#lf,,titi#
I}{ar.ih;2019,=

Unsecured" Considered Good : 2,688, l 50 5 19,886

Iotal in Rs. 2:688.I50: 519:886

Note:9 Cash&Cash Rs. Rs.

Si: Nb *ir,,"u*ti-i,,,,.
iii,:Asrat 31it ,

Maiahi 2020
, Asat l;,ffi
March::'2019::::::

I

2

J

Cash-in-Hand
Cash Balance

Sub Total (A)

Bank Balance
Bank in Current Account

Fixed Denosits

Sub Total (B)

Sub Total (C)

1.692.072 2.098.95 t

1:,692.072 2.098.95L

33.904 3.919.254
33i904 3.919.254

4,800,000 4,800,000
4,800;000i 4.80011000:

Total[A + BlRs. 6:;525;976 10'&E;20$

Note :10 Shorl Terms Loans andAdvances Rs. Rs.

Sr; D{o Pt*iculhrs Ai,.tt 3lst=
MarehJ020

...*S:: 31stir
March- 2019

TDS Receivable

Other Loans & Advances

Interest Receivable - FD
Income tax paid

3,488, r 1 1

10,338,662

504,659

3,490.122

9,820,636

86,537

Total in Rs. l4;5rrr;431 13,;3 5,



ARNAV ELECTRICALS PRIVATE LIMITED

PROFIT & LOSS STATEMENT FOR THE PERIOD ENDED ON 31ST MARCH, 2O2O

IGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES
accompanying notes are an integral part of the financial statemenls

In tajms ofour report ofeYen date

FOR RAJIV PETHKAR & ASSOCIATES

ACCOUNTANTS

Membership No. : 046027

Mumbai :

Date : 04th January 2021

L]DIN 2104602744A4808083

FOR ARNAV ELECTRICALS PRIVATE LIMITED

e
(DTRLCTOR)

Mumbai :

Date :

Regn. No. lU738W)

ra
IV PETHKAR)

PROPRIETOR



ARNAV BLECTRICALS PRIVATE LIMITED

Notes Forming Pan of rhe ProJil & Loss Accounts as at 3lst March,2020

Note : Revenue Rs. Rs.

Sni N:q
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1

2

J

Consultancy / Installation Service

Contract Charges

7,616,525 13,550,590

r, l r 0,965

Total in Rs. .7,,6.16=i5-25 :11,. liiii.Ij4i$.6.1*555

Note : 12 Other Income

Note : 14 Financial Cost

i'ili\iliitiltliiliililiill#]ll11ll*.:i:'.:-.j+

i#trjtffi-1fn:E:leffi]
iw,iltiiiL{,ixr:E-lt;,,2i4.2--4,,:,1

:!:! : ::::::::::= ,::i::i:iAiiiiiiiilli

,I#$fil*ffis$ii
1,]ru.*#ft *A,Cl9Liiil

Interest on Fixed Deposit
Misc. Income

464,581
17

470,092
16,876

Total in Rs. ;:;i,iiii: #;ffi lii- .6i4,59,8? 4 ins:h€iilllii4Stti 68rl

Rs.Rs.

Rs.Rs.Note:

1

2

J

4

Salaries & Wages

StaffWelfa.re
ESIC
Providand Fund

t,567,892
48,596
14,48t
t7,925

t,475,000
19,692

Total in Rs. Ii6it8: 4] :!::,T!,!49{ifr9,Bi

Note : 15 Denreciution and Amoflisation Rs. Rs.

ll iil##ili i|liu#i::i:iiiji]=
ffi$,l,#f-$#affi

riffi;i,till- ,".I....?

I Depreciation and Amortisation 123,644 66,190

Iotal in Rs. 123;6.44 :.1,tirl rilllwl,66i :19-iu.i

6it'*u,
gl 
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Note : 16 Other Administrative Rs. Rs.

I
2
3

4

5

6

7

8

9
10

ll
t2
t3
t4
15

t6

Office Expenses

Repairs & Maintenance

Website Fees

Rent
Transport Charges

Travelling Expenses

Vehicle Running Expenses

Commission Expenses

Inspection Fees

Interest on Statutory Dues

Late Fees

Petty Purchases

Professional Charges

Site Expenses

Insurance

91,965
18,169

110,203
9,500

180,000

57,419
347,466
t07,395

2,000,000

214,740
1,787,350

356,230
49,089

96,402
2,404

25,749
52,015

165,000

423,094

a,Ts,ioo
150,000

7,175

225,5;6
4,301,000

318,735

56,516

Total in Rs.

tr{\
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ARNAV ELECTRICALS PRTVATE LIMITED

Additional Information :

A ments to Auditors: Rs. Rs.

liiili:t:.:::!::::::::::::r,:: li::iii:1..::.1..1:.:::=rl

r ii;;r,@iiiiiiiiiiini@1, r

i&4@iiiiiiiLl.ZLi.::iiiii
i U,i*I:ieriilCdB.Lt

n nt;roffi
(a)
(b)

As Auditor
As Tax Auditor

200,000 225,000
75.000

fotal in Rs. ;.:.).:.:.:..ti.?0 Flitrittiilii#,ILn00i0"Q0

(b) The Company does not have any non - resident shareholders as on 3 1 st March, 20 1 9 and coresponding previous year.

(c) The management has circularised letters for identifying Companies which would qmlifu under the definition ofrnicro and small enterprises as per Micio,
Small and Medium Enterprises Derelopment Act, 2006 (MSMED Act, 2006). No disclosures have been made as there have been no positive

confirmation to the letters so circularised. The management does not envisage any material impact on the financials in this regard.

Balances as on 31st March, 2019 with regards to Debtors, Creditors and advances are subject to confimation

Major Components ofDeferred Tax Assets and Deferred Tax Liabilities:

,IffAiiii ,lF,}!

;:Sffr Ndl [Pfl:[l!i]1fl .fcJ.,1.1{lj

lnaA=iEh,iHliP.ra-

(a)

(b)

Basic

Profit after Tax (PAT) as per accounts (Rs.)

Weighted average number of shares outstanding
Basic EPS (Rs.)

Dilured [,PS.
Profit after Tax (PAT) as per accounts (Rs.)

Weighted average number of shares outstanding
Add: Weighted average number ofpotential equity shares

Weighted average number ofshares outstanding for Diluted EPS

Diluted EPS (Rs.)

Face Value per Share ( Rs. )

EPS
703,077

10,000

70.31

703,077

10,000

10.000

70.31

10

876"703

10,000

87.67

876,103
10,000

10,000

87.67

10

(d)

(e)

Rs.Rs.

G) Contingent Liability:
In the opinion ofthe management, there is no contingent liability as on 3 1st March, 2019.

ln the opinion ofthe Board, all assets other than fixed assets, have a realisable value in the ordinary course ofbusiness which is not different from the
amount at which it is sBted.

Related Parties

Management has identified the following individuals and concems las related parties ofthe Company for the year ended 3 lst March, 2019 for the purposes

(h)

(D

(D
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(a)

(b)

Ia"x ell'ect of items constitutins def'erred tax assets

l'ax effect ofitems constitutine defemed tax liabiliw

Jn difference between book balance and tax balance offixed assets

Net Deferred Tax Assets/(Liabilities)

#--*\
*{ "uo'*o* l'E

Wr,#

of reporting under. AS 1 8 - Related Party
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I

2

3

4

Key Management Personnel (XMP)

Key Management Persomel ((MP.1

Key Management Persomel (KMP)

KMP having significant influence

Dattatraya Rokade - Director No. I

Nagesh Rokade - Director No. 2

Mahadev Rokade - Relative of Director

Pooja Rokade - Member holding more thm 50lo shares

(iD Details ofrelated parties transactions during the year ended 3lst MNch,2020 and balances outstanding as at 3lst March, 2020 :

Figures in brackets relates to previous year.

(iii) Disclosure in respect ofmaterial transactions during the year with related parties:

::a::::t :.::::::::z

s;fiatt:i

. ::::a:::ai:a;;,,tiit | | | "

llSf".€.#_f,Ri.{l$.'.q$

:it!,q,i,i.#tF,;Pittlii
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I
2

J

4

Commission
Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Mahadev Rokade
Nagesh Rokade
Pooja Rokade'
Dattatray Rokade

660,000
940,000
335,000

840,000
1,895,000
1,500,000

FOR RAJTY PETHKAR & ASSOCIATES
CHARTERED ACCOI]NTANTS
(Firm Regn.

FOR ARNAV ELECTRICALS PRWATE LIMITED

m,,.,
w

(RAJIYPETHKAR)
PROPRIETOR
Membership No. : 046027

Mumbai:
Date:
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